SECOND AMENDMENT TO
EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT
between
LUZ CAZARES
and the
PLEASANTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

The Governing Board of the Pleasanton Unified School District (“Board”) and Luz Céazares
(“Deputy Superintendent”) are parties to an Employment Agreement for the position of Deputy
Superintendent and Chief Business Official that was signed on June 28, 2012 with an original
term of July 1, 2012 through and including June 30, 2015.

An Amendment to the Agreement was signed by the parties on June 20, 2013. The Amendment
extended the term of the Agreement to June 30, 2016.

The Parties wish to amend Section 2: Salary of the Employment Agreement as follows:

1. Section 2.1; Salary

FY13/14 $191,375 Base Salary

1,416 .74% increase approved on November 12, 2013
Total $192,791

$192,791 Base Salary

1,928 1% increase approved on March 25, 2014
Total $194,719

On November 18, 2014, the Board took action to increase the base salary by two percent
(2%).

All other terms and conditions of the existing Employment Agreement shall remain in full force
and effect,

Dated: n’/(/{ “ Dated: V! A - 30/7/
LU 20p.

Luz Cézares Parvin Ahmadi N

Deputy Superintendent, Superintendent

Chief Business Official

000223181 1



